## Change in the Executive Board of Wulff Group Plc

Atte Ailio, M.Sc. (Econ.), CFO of Wulff Group Plc and a member of the Group Executive Board, has announced his resignation in order to pursue new opportunities outside the company. Mr. Ailio will continue to serve in his current role until August 4, 2023, with the search for his successor commencing immediately.

"We are grateful for Atte's significant contributions as Wulff's CFO and for his collaboration during a period of substantial growth and transformation," states Elina Rahkonen, CEO of Wulff Group Plc.

Atte Ailio shares his appreciation, saying, "I would like to extend my gratitude to the Wulff team for their outstanding teamwork and commitment to addressing the challenges of change and integration. Wulff continues to forge ahead every day."

The Wulff Group Executive Board will continue to consist of Elina Rahkonen, CEO; Trond Fikseaunet, Managing Director of Wulff Supplies AB; Sami Hokkanen, Managing Director of Wulff Entre Oy; Tarja Törmänen, Communications and Marketing Director of Wulff Group; and Veijo Ågerfalk, Managing Director of Wulff Beltton AB.

In Espoo on April 4, 2023

WULFF GROUP PLC BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Further information: CEO Elina Rahkonen tel. +358 40 647 1444

e-mail: elina.rahkonen@wulff.fi

DISTRIBUTION Nasdaq Helsinki Oy Key media www.wulff.fi/en

A better world - one workplace at a time. We enable better and more sustainable work environments and a perfect working day. We make the workplace where you do your work. Here you can find today's workplace products: e.g. cafe supplies, real estate and cleaning maintenance products, office and IT supplies, ergonomics, first aid, hygiene, protection and safety products, air purification and innovative products for construction sites. Our selection also includes high-quality Canon printing and document management services as well as financial management services. Our customers also purchase international exhibition services and solutions for remote meetings from us. It is important for us to constantly develop our product range to be more and more sustainable and our customer experience to be the best in the field. In addition to Finland, Wulff Group operates in Sweden, Norway and Denmark. Read more at wulff.fi/en.

